

Date: 29th December 202

C A L A 0169 R03

ALA0169R03

## RECHRISTENING

## TO CERTIFICATE FOR COMPLIANCE TO THE CENTRAL MOTOR VEHICLES RULES

1. Based on the verification of documents / additional trials conducted on the vehicle model given below, compliance to the provisions of the CMV Rules, 1989, as per the certificate referred below, is also applicable to the endorsed changes in the technical specifications.

ĺ	Documental Reference	Rechristened Company Name & Address					
Ö	CALA 0169 Dt. 12.10.2016 (Refer ANNEXURE - I for further details)	M/s Minda Westport Technologies Ltd. (Formely Known as Minda Emer Technologies Ltd.)  Village Naharpur Kasan, P.O. Nakhrola, Manesar, Distt. Gurgaon, Haryana-122004, India  Plant: Manesar					
33	Earlier Company Name & Address	M/s. Rohan BRC GAS Equipment Pvt. Ltd 291-304, Panchratna Industrial Estate, Beside IOC Pump, Sarkhej - Bavla Road, Changodar, TA-Sanand, Ahmedabad – 382 213					
	Vehicle	Revised Specification No.					
ĺ	Maruti Wag	ies ltd.)	as Minda	dies ltd.	15 Minds	d. Maruti	

2. The details of the changes in the technical specifications of the Vehicle model(s) declared by the vehicle manufacturer are mentioned in Clause - 1 for the updations as given below:

## **Rechristening Details**

The ownership of company has transferred from "M/s. Rohan BRC GAS Equipment Pvt. Ltd" to "M/s Minda Westport Technologies Ltd.) (Formely Known as Minda Emer Technologies Ltd.) & the CMVR Certificates (mentioned in Annexure - I) issued in earlier company are hereby extended to rechristened company. From henceforth, all obligations for completing the legal compliances related to CMVR certification lies with the rechristened company.

ICAT Ref No. 2023- 1661;IOCS NO. 172375

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Please turn over for DISCLAIMER

Technologiesi.ld (Formely)(people/alfordstrue/Technologiesi.ld )Mahiji/WagonFV/alfordstrue/Destructionist.ld |
VIKAS SADAN
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER







SAURABH DALELA
DIRECTOR

Page 1 of